Summer Term 2024

Wednesday, June 14 Deadline to Apply for Summer Graduation
Wednesday, August 7 Summer Graduation Date (No Summer Commencement)

Session 1 — Monday, May 20—Monday, June 17 (4 weeks)

Sunday, May 19 Housing Check-In

Monday, May 20 CLASSES BEGIN FOR SESSION 1

Tuesday, May 21 Last Day to ADD Course for Credit

Wednesday, May 22 Last Day to DROP Course without Financial Penalty for Courses in Progress
Monday, May 27 MEMORIAL DAY (University Holiday—No Classes)

Tuesday, June 4 Last Day to DROP Course without grade of X or to select pass/fail option.
Monday, June 10 Last Day to DROP or Withdraw a course for session 1

Monday, June 17 CLASSES END

Tuesday, June 18 FINAL EXAMS FOR SESSION 1

Wednesday, June 19 JUNETEENTH (University Holiday—No Classes)

Thursday, June 20 Housing Check-Out

Wednesday, June 26 Final Grades Are Due to the Registrar via my.stetson.edu by 9:00 a.m.
Session 2 — Monday, May 20—Tuesday, July 9 (7 weeks)

Sunday, May 19 Housing Check-In

Monday, May 20 CLASSES BEGIN FOR SESSION 2

Tuesday, May 21 Last Day to ADD Course for Credit

Wednesday, May 22 Last Day to DROP Course without Financial Penalty for Courses in Progress
Monday, May 27 MEMORIAL DAY (University Holiday—No Classes)

Wednesday, June 19 JUNETEENTH (University Holiday—No Classes)

Monday, June 17 Last Day to Drop Course without grade of X or to select pass/fail option.
Tuesday, July 2 Last Day to DROP or Withdraw a course for Session 2

Thursday, July 4 INDEPENDENCE DAY (University Holiday—No Classes)

Tuesday, July 9 CLASSES END

Wednesday-Thursday, July10-11 FINAL EXAMS FOR SESSION 2

Friday, July 12 Housing Check-Out

Thursday, July 18 Final Grades Are Due to the Registrar via my.stetson.edu by 9:00 a.m.
Session 3 — Thursday, June 20—Thursday, July 18 (4 weeks)

Tuesday, June 18 Housing Check-In

Wednesday, June 19 JUNETEENTH (University Holiday—No Classes)

Thursday, June 20 CLASSES BEGIN FOR SESSION 3

Friday, June 21 Last Day to ADD Course for Credit

Monday, June 24 Last Day to DROP Course without Financial Penalty for Courses in Progress
Thursday, July 4 INDEPENDENCE DAY (University Holiday—No Classes)

Friday, July 5 Last Day to DROP Course without grade of X or to select pass/fail option.
Thursday, July 11 Last Day to DROP or Withdraw a course for Session 3

Thursday, July 18 CLASSES END

Friday, July 19 FINAL EXAMS FOR SESSION 3

Monday, July 22 Housing Check-Out

Thursday, July 25 Final Grades Are Due to the Registrar via my.stetson.edu by 9:00 a.m.
Session 4 —Thursday, June 20—Wednesday, July 31 (6 weeks)

Thursday, June 20 CLASSES BEGIN FOR SESSION 4

Friday, June 21 Last Day to ADD Course for Credit

Monday, June 24 Last Day to DROP Course without Financial Penalty for Courses in Progress
Thursday, July 4 INDEPENDENCE DAY (University Holiday—No Classes)

Wednesday, July 10 Last Day to DROP Course without grade of X or to select pass/fail option.
Wednesday, July 24 Last Day to DROP or Withdraw a course for session 4

Wednesday, July 31 CLASSES END

Thursday, August 1 FINAL EXAMS FOR SESSION 4

Monday, August 5 Grades are due for Graduating Seniors

Tuesday, August 6 Final Grades Are Due to the Registrar via my.stetson.edu by 9:00 a.m.
Undergraduate Internships- Monday, May 20 - Friday, August 2

Monday, May 20 CLASSES BEGIN FOR INTERNSHIPS

Tuesday, June 4 Internship Registration Deadline

Thursday, June 6 Undergraduate Internship Administrative Drop

Wednesday, June 26 Last Day to DROP without Financial Penalty for internships in Progress.
Friday, June 28 Last Day to DROP Course without grade of X or to select pass/fail option.
Friday, July 26 Last Day to DROP or Withdraw from an internship

Friday, August 2 CLASSES END FOR INTERNSHIPS

Monday, August 5 Grades are due for Graduating Seniors

Tuesday, August 6 Final Grades are Due to the Registrar via my.stetson.edu by 9:00 a.m.

Graduate Summer Session — Please see additional Graduate Summer Calendars for Specific Dates



